TRIAL RESULTS OF DAVID L. CURL
1998-2016
CUMULATIVE LIST



Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Bazurto v. Archer Self-insured $1,200,000 at | $25,000** N/A Defense N/A
Company USA trial. Case settled for
Products liability No pretrial $100,000 in
Jeff Imig demand made | November 2014
Heather Goodwin C20133772 but P withdrew
Clark v. Logan 03-12S8-104 | $19,990.00 $2,500% ** $30,285.00 Defense Admitted Defendant awarded
P asked for negligence judgment for costs
Rear-end $33,000 at $6,169.28
trial. $8,927.69
medical
Mike Moldoveanu C20135561 expenses
Sunderhaus v. 03-4109-716 | $125,000 OJ at | $35,000 OJ** N/A $50,000 Admitted N/A
Grissom time of suit (one year prior negligence and
TBI from rear end (asked for to trial) fault
accident 1.3M at trial)
$42,000 in
Mike Kelly C20125698 meds
Sharmav. City of N/A $90,000 OJ $20,000 OJ** N/A Defense None Defendant Awarded
Tucson (P settled with Judgment for
Fall from golf cart / distributor $6,569.19.
defective maintenance prior to trial)
of arm rests $63,000 in Plaintiff paid
David Dwyer and medical judgment.
Mike Ciacco C20122031 expenses
Orozco v. Hallier 03-4117-815 | $100,000 OJ $7,500 OJ** * | N/A Defense None Defendant Awarded
reduced to when answer Judgment for
$77,309 was filed July $51,980.10
Rear end( Shoulder during trial 2013
and back surgery) $77,309 in
med expenses.
P asked for
$350,000 -
David Vasquez C20132046 $450,000




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Sobol (Price) v. 03-4138-607 | $20,000 OJ $2,000 OJ** * | $16,253.80 $3,200** 100% N/A
Burdoin $13,672.80
Rear end claimed
medical
John Gravina C20125641 expenses
Peters v. Gadarian N/A $150,000 None None $29,333.32 N/A N/A
Legal Malpractice
David L. Curl C20126532
Solano v. Lopez 03-3946-511 $100,000 at $20,000** * N/A $70,813.98 for | 90% Plaintiff Defendant awarded
(Hummel) settlement (2 years P (failure to wear judgment in the
conference pretrial) seat belt) amount of $35,370.31
Rear end MVA P claimed $18,000 at 10% on Defendant
Seat Belt defense $25,000 to settlement Net judgment is
$30,000 in conference $7,081.40 (P did
John Greg Pain C201010040 | medical bills not beat OJ)
Cuellar v. McCully 03-4011-587 P claimed $10,000** (10 N/A $41,300 for P 90% Plaintiff Defendant awarded
(Vettorel) $168,000 in months (failure to wear costs and expert fees
Car/motorcycle MVA specials pretrial) helmet) 10% of $25,631.06. Net
on 1-10 Liability / defendant. Net judgment to
helmet defense $90,000 OJ award to P is Defendant of
Hank Hester / $4,130.00 (P did $20,320.16.
Phillips and Lyon C20113599 not beat OJ) Upheld on appeal
Loud v. Agraz & 03-3964-821 | $52,496.49 $10,000** N/A Defense Zero Summary jury trial,
Cebulak pre-suit June 2011 verdict for each side to pay own
P passenger in Yuma County | ($21,061.38 both costs. P pays ¥z jury
Parking lot MVA medical bills defendants fee.
and $1440
Carol Bowman CV2011-542 | LOE)
McKemy v Cesarak 03-4018-789 | $150,000 pre- | $8,500** (one | N/A $8,200 Admitted liability | Defendant filed Rule
suit year prior to 68 motion for
Rear end MVA At trial asked trial) $20,000 in double
for $50,000 costs and expert fees.
Shawn Jensvold/Zanes Case settled - P to
& Associates C20109541 pay jury fee.




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Ragle v. Porter 03-4015-501 | $13,000 OJ $5,000 OJ (45 $13,000 plus P awarded 80% so net verdict | N/A
Rear end MVA $12,000 at days prior to costs of $854. $3,000 is $2400 to Parties agreed to pay
Tammy Carter / settlement trial**) Plaintiff own costs.
Goldberg and Osborne | C20108794 conference
Guyse v Davis 03-4026-406 P claimed D OJ $1,000 at For the defense | P was awarded | 100% Defendant awarded
Rear end MVA medicals of time of $412 costs of $5,854.62
John Coste/ $4533.00 answer** and judgment for
Zanes & Associates 20108627 P OJ for $4,000 $3,690.49
Stone v Corr 03-H254-874 | P asked for $40,000 O0J N/A DV for defense | 100% (strict N/A
$277,825.00 on punitive liability)
Dog bite with claim of Lowest demand | $60,000 offer 45 damages
punitive damages $100,000 days prior to Verdict for
Specials of trial $52,825.00

Doug Levy C20096574 $27,825.84
Moussa & CCSAM 03-H252-526 | Request Defendants N/A Defense verdict | No liability on any | Defendant awarded
Family Trust v King easement and offered $50,000 on all issues issues. $7,670.85 in costs
and Siler damages of at settlement and $91,847.80 in
Claimed implied $17,000 for conference attorney fees
easement, Breach of damage to Defendant awarded
contract, Breach of duty disputed additional atty fees
of good faith and fair carport, on appeal of
dealing as to King, attorney fees in $14,971.50. Plaintiff
Tortious interference as excess of paid the judgment in
[to Co-Defendant Siler $100K full. Co Defendant
\Walid Zarifi and Siler awarded costs
Matt Kelly C20087882 of $2,605.65
Rodriguez v Stiefbold | 03-3765-133 | $60,500. P $30,000** N/A $35,000 D admitted N/A
Fail to yield from stop tried to prove negligence argued
sign (TBI) brain injury at comparative but
Lou Hollingsworth and trial and asked found 100% at
Mike Kelly C20090932 for $550,000 fault




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Tormos v Bellais 03-3645-561 $50,000 at $1,000** Defendant 0 0 on negligence, Defendant awarded
Pedestrian/car arbitration assault and battery | $29,362.20 in expert
Assault and battery, fees, costs, and
negligence attorney fees
Larry Gee and P garnished and paid
Andrew Diodati CVv20076811 $9,500
Gutierrez v Legleu 03-3870-104 | $18,500 $15,000** $25,000 $22,500 Admitted P made a claim for
Left turn attorney fees and
costs. Case settled
Mike Larkin CVv20083248 before award.
Godwin v Lockerman* | 03-3559-326 | $3,700 500** $6,750 0 Admitted Defendant awarded
Rear end negligence but $10,852.70 in costs.
alleged
Yuri Nielsen and comparative
Michelle Lespron CV20061670 negligence
Vigil & Flores v Carr* | 03- 8488-687 | $100,000 - $25,000** $25,000 Flores | Admitted Defendant awarded
Ran stop sign Yuma County | Flores Flores $8,377 from Flores:
$25,000 - Vigil | $17,500** Vigil $14,000 Vigil awarded $2,743.56
Carol Bowman CV200501130 Vigil
Nolan v Tumblin 03-3488-403 | $10,000 $5200** $10,000 $9,152 100% P awarded costs and
Car/ bicycle fees of $10,000
Gabe Fernandez CV20054964
Zeppenick (Axelband) | 03-3331-567 | $100,000 0 $175,000 — $192,500 — N/A P awarded $54,000 in
v State Farm offsets offsets attorney fees +
and SF pay 100,000 | SF paid N/A $9,554.80 costs
Appeal of first Party $100,000.
UIM arb 03-3183-432 | 100,000 0 0 $98,500 —
offsets SF paid
Tony Terry CV20056672 $66,319.00
Bauder v Zorn* 55-S575-233 $180,000 ** 75,000 ** n/a $100,000 Admitted for some | N/A
Left turn $67,900 in but not all injuries
David Rees CVv20045188 medical specials
Blaine v Class* 03-3388-259 | $ 50,000 $ 10,000 Agreed to $25,000 Admitted N/A
Passing in no passing summary jury negligence for
zone $23,982.20 in trial some injuries but
Richard Gonzalez CVv20051433 medical specials not all




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Skaggs v Pate* 03-3347-690 | $25,000 $10,000** N/A $10,000 Admitted N/A
Rear end Policy limits Agreed to negligence and
$17,500 in med summary jury fault for some
Brad Thrush CV20045729 | specials trial injuries but not all
Radtke v Lee* 03-3349-627 | $40,000 $5,000 OJ** $40,000 Def verdict admitted Defendant awarded
$27,000 in med $5,635.50
Rear end specials
IME doctor
said $5,000
Eric Thomson CV20044007 | reasonable
Bailey v Kazandjian* | 03-3399-248 | $640,000 $75,000 OJ** N/A Def Verdict 0 Defendant awarded
During trial P IME doctor said $20,500.80
Parking lot accident demanded knee
$150,000 replacement
Bill Walker P OJ** for surgery related
Dan Price CVv20046114 | $400,000
Conner v Kime* 03-3469-195 $10,500 $4,000 OJ** $10,500 Def verdict 0 Defendant awarded
D appeal from arb — $8,846.56
rear end
Mike Larkin CVv20045271
Morales v Ewer* 03-3340-703 $25,000 $10,000 OJ** $25,000 (60% $25,000 60% 60% stipulated P recovered $28,000
D appeal from arbitration on D netis on D was in fees and costs.
—rear end $15,000) stipulated
John Balentine CVv20045111 Net is $15,000
Stupeck v Richmond* | 03-3216-236 | Shirley Shirley N/A Def verdict 0 Defendant awarded
Sudden medical $150,000 $20,000 $1,487.35
emergency - D suffered P filed BK
seizure Robert $75,000 | Robert $15,000
Mike Larkin CVv20024781
Schwam v Ort* 05-4707-119 | Over $50,000 | $15,000** N/A $16,300 100% N/A
Rear end (P never made
Joe Watson CV20022711 | demand)




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Lerum & Brown* v 03-3258-985 | $25,000 Lerum | $1,000** $10,000 Lerum | $2,824 Lerum Admitted neg but | Defendant awarded
Myers* no causation $1,573.00 Costs +
$2,235.00 Atty fees
Rear end $7,000 Brown | $1,000** $7,000 Brown Def verdict against Lerum
against Brown $1,378.50 costs +
atty fees of $2,235.00

Richard Keefe CV20022587 against Brown
Scigliano v Vowles* 03-3195-990 | $100,000 $25,000** $22,818.00 Admitted Defendant awarded
D Left turn negligence $9,821.24
Leighton Rockafellow | CV20030116
Taylor v 03-3135-960 | $50,000 $4,500** $45,000 $10,000 50% N/A
Shallenbarger* ($5,000)
Rear end
Mike Swart CV20014357
Bishop v Lopez 03-N002-171 | $10,000 $2,000** N/A 0 0 Defendant awarded
Tenant’s Dog at large $1,132,70
David Farney CVv20011919
Carter v Mohr* 06-5297-712 | $750,000 $200,000** N/A $120,000 100% Defendant awarded
Rear end $4,945.60
Doug Levy CVv20012708
Hostetter v Rees 03-N002-033 | $100,000 0 N/A 0 0% Defendant awarded
Tenant’s Dog at large $1,086.00
Bonnie Dombrowski CVv20010749
Sasiam v Bourcier* 03-3028-736 | $100,000 $10,000** N/A $37,500.00 Contested None
Car pedestrian collision (net) negligence - 78%
Brad Thrush C20000490 on Def.
Zimmerman v McCabe| 03-H012-876 | $180,000 $7,500** N/A 0 0 Defendant awarded
P fell in spa $11,785.08
Steve Pincus CVv331874
Brogden v Rentschler | 03-N001-076 | $100,000 $5,001** N/A 0 0 Defendant awarded
P clothing caught fire $6,108.00. Paid by P.
with chimenea
Phil Hall CV335989




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.

Moreno v 03-1778-524 | $17,500 $12,500** N/A $15,000 Admitted N/A

Anders-Stout* negligence

Rear end

Steve Pincus CV327004

Schwartz v Mandelco* | 03-1696-590 $15,000 $7,500** N/A Defense verdict | 0% Defendant awarded

Rear end. D was $7,167.74

[ticketed for DUI

Doug Levy CVv327092

Turner v Storrs* 22-N191-113 $ 7,500 $ 5,001.00** N/A Jury awarded Admitted Defendant awarded

Rear end $763.55. negligence $566.00

David Dwyer CVv324070

Hamza v Tweet* 03-1774-709 | $100,000 for $25,000** for N/A Defense verdict | 0% Defendant awarded
Sheryl & Sheryl, $11,246.20

P claimed D ran a red Maged $50,000 | $7,500** for

light. P had eyewitness for Bradley Bradley Plaintiff paid the

4 children in car $25,000 for $3,500** for costs in full when he
Bryant $12,500 | Bryant, $500** sold his house
for Adam for Adam
$12,500 for $250** for

John Gravina CV329406 Monalyce Monalyce

Dregseth v Cobb* 03-1777-520 | $ 35,000 $ 4,000%* N/A 0 Admitted Defendants awarded

Rear end negligence $5,201.60

Larry Condit CVv322327

Barron v Hussey* 03-1669-338 $ 45,000 $ 8,413** N/A $2,500 Admitted Defendants awarded

Parking lot accident negligence $2,689.49

Bonnie Dombrowski CVv322861

Allegro v Lopez 03-1581-904 |$ 50,000 $ 2,500*%* N/A 0 0% Defendants awarded

Parking lot accident $9,085.17

Craig Simon/

Steve Cohen CV316869

Lee v Bennet* 03-1621-608 |[$ 7,500 $ 3,000 $ 7,500 0 0% 0 (Costs waived)

D Collision with TPD
Collene Kinerk Cv314191




Case Claim No. Plaintiff Offer of Arbitration Jury Verdict | Percentage of Fees & Costs
Nature Of Case Demand Judgment Award Liability Awarded
Plaintiff Attorney Case No.
Walters v Lundquist 03-1738-780 $ 45,000 $ 15,000** N/A $25,000 60% ($15,000) 0
D Left turn with
motorcycle
Steve Weiss CV318566
Lopez v Phinizy 03-1775-883 $ 15,000 $ 10,000 $ 22,500 $13,500 1% ($135) 0
D Pull from stop sign
Tom Roberts CV320535
Molina v Eidenshnik* | 03-1670-279 | $ 35,000 $ 18,000** N/A 0 0% Defendant awarded
D Left turn costs $7,339.54
John Kuhnlein CVv319084

*Claims paid 100% of property damage

**Offer of Judgment filed at least 30 days before trial




